
Florida Atlantic (13-13) -vs- North Florida (14-12)
3/25/2006 at Jacksonville, Fla. (Harmon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: SALBERG, Chris (3-4)
Loss: AMASON, Ryan (3-2)
Save: CROTTA, Mike (4)
HBP: SALBERG, Chris
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Doug Lee First: Landon Davis Third Base: John Cospito 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 562   
Game notes:
- ID-392021
- AMASON faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Florida Atlantic 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 6 12 1
North Florida 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 4

Florida Atlantic 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HAFER, Jordan lf/1b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
ARATA, Nick ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
RAMIREZ, Ovy dh 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
MASCIA, Tim cf/lf 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
SILVERSMITH, Alex c 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
COOK, Daniel 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
ALBANO, Anthony rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
BLOCK, William 2b 4 0 3 2 0 0 1
OZGA, Travis 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    DUARTE, Mario cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
SALBERG, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EBERHART, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CROTTA, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 6 12 6 2 8 8

2B: ARATA, Nick (1); ALBANO, Anthony (1)
HR: HAFER, Jordan (1)
SH: HAFER, Jordan (1)
SB: ARATA, Nick (1)
CS: SILVERSMITH, Alex (1)
PO: BLOCK, William (2)
E: SALBERG, Chris (1)

North Florida 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
OXENDINE, Matt ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
GROGAN, Brennan cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
GLANVILLE, Jimmy 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
BELYEA, James dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    MARTIN, Travis dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HODACH, Jonathan lf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
CHAPMAN, Andrew 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    WARREN, Andy 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
DIAZ, Brandon c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
ROGERS, Grant 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
DANDRIDGE, Jon rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MALOLEY, Brett rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    KNIGHT, Chad ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
AMASON, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    INCINELLI, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FRAWLEY, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 6 3 2 14 6

2B: HODACH, Jonathan (1); DIAZ, Brandon (1); ROGERS, Grant (1);
MALOLEY, Brett (1)
HBP: OXENDINE, Matt (1)
E: GLANVILLE, Jimmy (1); CHAPMAN, Andrew (1); ROGERS, Grant
(1); AMASON, Ryan (1)

Florida Atlantic IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SALBERG, Chris (W, 3-4) 6.2 6 3 3 2 11 0 0 1 0 26 29 8 1 121
EBERHART, Chris 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 1 11
CROTTA, Mike (S, 4) 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
Totals 6 3 3 2 14 0 0 1 0 33 36 11 2 144

North Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
AMASON, Ryan (L, 3-2) 4.0 9 5 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 21 21 1 5 73
INCINELLI, Jared 4.2 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 15 18 4 5 71
FRAWLEY, John 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
Totals 12 6 5 2 8 1 0 0 0 38 41 5 11 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Florida Atlantic - Top of 1st FAU UNF
HAFER out at first 1b to p (1-2). 0 0
ARATA singled through the left side (2-2). 0 0
ARATA stole second. 0 0
RAMIREZ struck out (2-2). 0 0
MASCIA grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 1st FAU UNF
OXENDINE flied out to cf (1-0). 0 0
GROGAN walked (3-2). 0 0
GLANVILLE walked (3-0); GROGAN advanced to second. 0 0
BELYEA struck out (1-2). 0 0
HODACH singled through the left side, RBI (1-2); GLANVILLE advanced to second; GROGAN scored. 0 1
CHAPMAN struck out looking (2-2). 0 1

Florida Atlantic - Top of 2nd FAU UNF
SILVERSMITH reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2). 0 1
COOK grounded out to 2b (1-0); SILVERSMITH advanced to second. 0 1
ALBANO singled to pitcher (1-1). 0 1
ALBANO advanced to second; SILVERSMITH out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 1
BLOCK singled up the middle, RBI (2-1); ALBANO scored. 1 1
BLOCK out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 1

North Florida - Bottom of 2nd FAU UNF
DIAZ doubled down the lf line (1-2). 1 1
ROGERS struck out (3-2). 1 1
DANDRIDGE struck out looking (1-2). 1 1
OXENDINE flied out to rf (2-2). 1 1

Florida Atlantic - Top of 3rd FAU UNF
OZGA singled to left field (0-0). 1 1
HAFER homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-1); OZGA scored. 3 1
ARATA doubled to right center (3-2). 3 1
RAMIREZ grounded out to 3b (1-2). 3 1
MASCIA flied out to cf (0-2). 3 1
SILVERSMITH reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1); ARATA advanced to third. 3 1
COOK struck out (1-2). 3 1

North Florida - Bottom of 3rd FAU UNF
GROGAN flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
GLANVILLE grounded out to 2b (2-2). 3 1
BELYEA lined out to 1b (2-1). 3 1

Florida Atlantic - Top of 4th FAU UNF
MALOLEY to rf for DANDRIDGE. 3 1
ALBANO doubled down the lf line (1-0). 3 1
BLOCK singled to left center, RBI (1-1); ALBANO scored. 4 1
OZGA grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); BLOCK out on the play. 4 1
HAFER struck out looking (1-2). 4 1



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Florida - Bottom of 4th FAU UNF
HODACH doubled to center field (3-2). 4 1
CHAPMAN struck out (0-2). 4 1
DIAZ struck out looking (2-2). 4 1
ROGERS doubled to center field, RBI (3-2); HODACH scored. 4 2
ROGERS advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 4 2
MALOLEY doubled to right center, RBI (2-0); ROGERS scored. 4 3
OXENDINE flied out to cf (0-1). 4 3

Florida Atlantic - Top of 5th FAU UNF
ARATA reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-2). 4 3
ARATA advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
RAMIREZ singled up the middle, RBI (1-1); ARATA scored, unearned. 5 3
Incinelli,J to p for AMASON. 5 3
MASCIA walked (3-2); RAMIREZ advanced to second. 5 3
SILVERSMITH struck out (2-2). 5 3
COOK flied out to lf (2-2). 5 3
ALBANO fouled out to 3b (0-2). 5 3

North Florida - Bottom of 5th FAU UNF
GROGAN struck out looking (1-2). 5 3
GLANVILLE struck out (3-2). 5 3
BELYEA struck out (2-2). 5 3

Florida Atlantic - Top of 6th FAU UNF
BLOCK singled to left center (0-0). 5 3
BLOCK out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 3
OZGA struck out looking (0-2). 5 3
HAFER grounded out to 2b (2-1). 5 3

North Florida - Bottom of 6th FAU UNF
HODACH singled to center field (2-1). 5 3
WARREN, An. to 2b for CHAPMAN. 5 3
WARREN, An. struck out looking (1-2). 5 3
DIAZ popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 3
ROGERS flied out to lf (0-0). 5 3

Florida Atlantic - Top of 7th FAU UNF
ARATA grounded out to p (1-2). 5 3
RAMIREZ flied out to rf (3-1). 5 3
MASCIA flied out to cf (3-2). 5 3

North Florida - Bottom of 7th FAU UNF
MALOLEY struck out (1-2). 5 3
OXENDINE hit by pitch (0-0). 5 3
GROGAN flied out to rf (1-0). 5 3
EBERHART to p for SALBERG. 5 3
GLANVILLE flied out to lf (0-1). 5 3

Florida Atlantic - Top of 8th FAU UNF
SILVERSMITH grounded out to ss (3-1). 5 3
COOK struck out (1-2). 5 3



ALBANO struck out, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2). 5 3
BLOCK grounded out to p (0-0). 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Florida - Bottom of 8th FAU UNF
HAFER to 1b. 5 3
MASCIA to lf. 5 3
DUARTE to cf for OZGA. 5 3
MARTIN, Tr. to dh for BELYEA. 5 3
MARTIN, Tr. flied out to cf (2-1). 5 3
HODACH lined out to p, bunt (0-0). 5 3
WARREN, An. grounded out to ss (2-1). 5 3

Florida Atlantic - Top of 9th FAU UNF
DUARTE walked (3-0). 5 3
HAFER grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); DUARTE advanced to second. 5 3
ARATA struck out (2-2). 5 3
RAMIREZ singled up the middle, RBI (0-1); DUARTE scored. 6 3
FRAWLEY, Jo to p for Incinelli,J. 6 3
MASCIA singled to center field (1-2); RAMIREZ advanced to third. 6 3
SILVERSMITH reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); MASCIA out at second ss to 2b. 6 3

North Florida - Bottom of 9th FAU UNF
CROTTA to p for EBERHART. 6 3
DIAZ struck out (0-2). 6 3
ROGERS struck out (2-2). 6 3
KNIGHT, Ch. pinch hit for MALOLEY. 6 3
KNIGHT, Ch. struck out (1-2). 6 3


